these Cash Royalties shall temporarily be set at seventeen percent (17%) of Gross Revenues and 

one hundred percent (100%) allocated against the total outstanding amount due from AXLX to 

TCA, which has been mutually agreed upon by all parties as a total sum of Two Million Two 

Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($2,250,000) (the “Total Amount”), and shall be paid where 

directed by TCA within 30 days following the end of the applicable monthly period until such 

time as the Total Amount is fully and finally repaid by AXLX.  After the Total Amount has 

been repaid to TCA and the Telco loan from TCA has been repaid in full  thereafter such Cash

[...]

hereunder on or prior to the Closing Date. 

e). Ancillary Documents. Aquiror shall have delivered, or caused to be delivered, to 

IWS all of the Ancillary Documents. 

f). Funding.  Acquiror shall have closed a third party funding in the amount of not 

less than Four Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($450,000). 

g). Credit Agreement Amendment and Second Amended and Restated Note 

Amendment.  An Amendment to the Credit Agreement shall be simultaneously 

executed by TCA and AXLX, which shall be acceptable to both AXLX and TCA in 

their sole discretion.